Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/15/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Home Court International 2002, Ltd.		12/11/2008	COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mr. C. Thomas Richardson
Street Address:	38 Renz Road
City:	Mill Valley
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94941
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2228473	RIVER RIDGE
Registration Number:	1825256	ROCK RIVER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)698-2241

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-861-2822 Phone:

Email: paula.j.krasny@bakernet.com

Correspondent Name: Paula Jill Krasny Address Line 1: 130 E. Randolph Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	081533
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paula Jill Krasny

900122741 **REEL: 003904 FRAME: 0171**

Signature:	/Paula Jill Krasny/
Date:	12/15/2008
Total Attachments: 4 source=homecourt assignment#page1.tif source=homecourt assignment#page2.tif source=homecourt assignment#page3.tif source=homecourt assignment#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003904 FRAME: 0172 NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Home Court International 2002, Ltd., a company organized and existing

under the laws of California, and having had its principal place of business in San Francisco,

California, has been using certain trademarks in conjunction with its business, including but not

limited to the trademarks, set forth in Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the

"Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, C. Thomas Richardson, an individual operating as a sole proprietor, residing

and having his principal place of business in Mill Valley, California ("Assignee"), is desirous of

acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including the right to bring

actions for infringement of the Trademarks occurring prior to the date of this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for

valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are

hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by

these presents do sell, assign; and transfer ante-the Assigner, the Assigner's entire eight, title and ...

interest in and to the Trademarks used in conjunction with the Assignor's business, including but

not limited to the trademark registrations and common law marks identified in Schedule A

attached to this Assignment, including the right to bring actions for infringements of the

Trademarks occurring prior to the date of this Assignment, together with that part of the goodwill

of the Assignor's business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003904 FRAME: 0173

This assignment is made nunc pro tune to make it express that the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks was transferred from Assignor to Assignee, effective as of April 15, 2004.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment of United States

Trademarks to be executed by its authorized representative.

Date: December // , 2008

HOME COURT INTERMATIONAL

By. ////

Name: C. Thomes Richards.

Title: Dresidant

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
COUNTY OF Marin)

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

1, March Carry a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforecaid, do hereby certify that C. Thornes Richardson, known to be the Picsident of Home Court international 2000, Ltd. appeared before me this day, in person, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the foregoing instrument on behalf of Home Court International 2002, Ltd. as of his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

the WITNESS WHEREOF, I have becomes set my hand and Notarial Scal, this 1144 day of December 2008.



My Commission Expires:

API:18,2011

Notary Public

To for of One.

SCHEDULE A

Registered Trademarks:

Registration No.	<u>Trademark</u>	Class
2228473	RIVER RIDGE	25
1825256	ROCK RIVER	25

Common Law Mark:

ROCK RIVER (stylized)

CHIDMS1/2668549.1

RECORDED: 12/15/2008

-4

TRADEMARK REEL: 003904 FRAME: 0176